CHAMPION COOLER certifies that the evaporative air coolers shown here are licensed to bear the AMCA Seal. The ratings shown are based on tests and procedures performed in accordance with AMCA Publication 211 and comply with the requirements of the Certified Ratings Program.



IMITED ARRANTY

This warranty is extended to the original purchaser of an evaporative cooler installed and used under normal conditions. It does not cover damages incurred from accident, neglect, or abuse by the owner. Champion Cooler does not authorize any person or representative to assume for the Corporation any other or different liability in connection with this product.

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF WARRANTY

This warranty includes lifetime limited coverage on water reservoir against any leakage due to defects in material. From date of installation, if any original component part provided by Champion Cooler fails due to defect in material or factory workmanship only, Champion Cooler will provide the replacement parts as follows:

- Cabinet components for one year from date of installation
- Evaporative media for two years from date of installation

EXCLUSIONS TO THIS WARRANTY

- Champion Cooler is not responsible for any incidental or consequential damage resulting from any malfunction.
- Champion Cooler is not responsible for any damage received from the use of water softeners, chemicals, descaling material, plastic wrap, or if a motor of a higher horsepower than what is shown on the serial plate is used in the unit.
- Champion Cooler is not responsible for the cost of service calls to diagnose cause of trouble, or labor charge to repair and/or replace parts.

HOW TO OBTAIN SERVICE UNDER THIS WARRANTY

Contact the Dealer where you purchased the evaporative cooler. If for any reason you are not satisfied with the response from the Dealer, write or call: Customer Service Department, Champion Cooler, 5800 Murray Street, Little Rock, AR 72209, 800-643-8341 or e-mail Champion at: info@championcooler.com.

This limited warranty applies to the original purchaser only.



The New MasterCool[®] by Champion Cooler, 5800 Murray, Little Rock, AR 72209 800 643-8341 www.championcooler.com **Crafted with Pride in the USA**